	BY AUTHORITY	
RESOLUTION NO. CR 23-0683		COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE:
SERIES OF 2023	BUSINESS, ARTS, WC	RKFORCE & AVIATION SERVICES
	A RESOLUTION	
and Pelican Chemicals Inc c	oncerning an extensior	for an FAA-compliant deicer
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNC	IL OF THE CITY AND C	OUNTY OF DENVER:
Section 1. The proposed pure	hase order between the 0	City and County of Denver and Pelicar
Chemicals Inc, referred to as Purchase Order No. SC-00007798 in the words and figures contained		
and set forth in that form of a purchase order available in the office and on the web page of Cit		
Council, and to be filed in the office of	of the Clerk and Recorde	r, Ex-Officio of the City and County o
Denver, under City Clerk's Filing No.	20230075 is hereby app	roved.
COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: Ma	ay 31, 2023 by Consent	
MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: June 06, 2	2023	
PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:		
	PRES	IDENT
ATTEST:	EX-OF	K AND RECORDER, FICIO CLERK OF THE AND COUNTY OF DENVER
PREPARED BY: Jacob Garner, Assis	stant City Attorney	DATE: June 08, 2023
Pursuant to section 13-9, D.R.M.C., t	his proposed resolution l	has been reviewed by the Office of
the City Attorney. We find no irregula	arity as to form, and have	e no legal objection to the proposed
resolution. The proposed resolution	is submitted to the City C	Council for approval pursuant to
§3.2.6 of the Charter.		
Kerry Tipper, City Attorney		
BY:, A	ssistant City Attorney	DATE:
	Approving a proposed Purce and Pelican Chemicals Incocompound used in deicing of Section 1. The proposed purch and set forth in that form of a purch and set forth in that form of a purch Council, and to be filed in the office of Denver, under City Clerk's Filing No. COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: Mandayor-Council Date: June 06, 20 PASSED BY THE COUNCIL: ATTEST: PREPARED BY: Jacob Garner, Assistence of the City Attorney. We find no irregular resolution. The proposed resolution §3.2.6 of the Charter. Kerry Tipper, City Attorney	RESOLUTION NO. CR 23-0683 SERIES OF 2023 BUSINESS, ARTS, WO A RESOLUTION Approving a proposed Purchase Order between the and Pelican Chemicals Inc concerning an extension compound used in deicing operations at Denver Inc. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COMPOSED Section 1. The proposed purchase order between the Composed Section 1. The proposed purchase order available in the Council, and to be filed in the office of the Clerk and Recorded Denver, under City Clerk's Filing No. 20230075 is hereby approximately composed Section 1. The proposed Proposed Section 1. The Proposed Section Section Section 1. The Proposed Section Section Section Section 1. The Proposed Section Section Section Section Section 1. The Proposed Section Sectio